

1505 Westlake Ave N, Suite 800 Seattle, WA 98109

Phone: (206) 734-9449

 $Email: \ Eric. Burt @ \ crown castle. com$

www.crowncastle.com

T	anuary	24	202	1
J	anuary	24,	202	-4

VIA email

CITY OF LONG LAKE 450 VIRGINIA AVE PO BOX 606 LONG LAKE, MN 55356

Re: BU 878504 / "F1/LONG LAKE/DISASTER SIREN TO" / 1345 W. Wayzata Blvd., LONG LAKE, MN 55356 ("Site")

Site Lease Agreement, dated June 18, 2002, as it may have been amended and assigned ("Lease") Consent for modifications

Dear CITY OF LONG LAKE,

I am reaching out to you on behalf of Global Signal Acquisitions III LLC ("Lessee") in order to obtain your consent as may be required by the Lease.

In order to better serve the public and minimize the number of towers in an area where this property is located, DISH Network intends to install equipment at the wireless communication facility (the "Modification").

Scope of work: Dish 5G- Dish proposes to add (3) antennas, (6) RRU, (1) OVP and (1) hybrid.

Please provide your consent **as soon as possible** by signing below and returning to Eric.Burt@crowncastle.com so that we may install DISH Network's equipment as permitted under the Lease.

Please see the enclosed supplemental materials, as may be required by the Lease. If you have any questions concerning this request, please contact Eric Burt at (206) 734-9449 or Eric.Burt@crowncastle.com

Sincerely,	Agreed and accepted
	(Date)
Cultery	
Eric Burt	(Lessor's signature)
Real Estate Specialist	
	(Lessor's name and title)

CITY OF LONG LAKE
January 24, 2024
Page 2
[Enclosures]
P.S. Please indicate below if you are interested in learning more about removing the obligation for you to sign these consent letters and receive a notice letter instead.
\square (check here) Yes, I'm interested in learning more.